Government of West Bengal Irrigation and waterways Directorate

Office of the Sub-Divisional Officer Kangsabati Canals Sub-Division No.-XV Hijli, Kharagpur, Paschim Medinipur.

Memo. No.: 175 Dated: 14/07/2017

Corrigendum

(Ref: NOTICE INVITING TENDER NO- WBIW / SDO / KCSD-XV / NIT-02 / 2017-18 OF K.C.SUB- DIVISION NO-XV Circulated vides Memo No-166/14 Dated: 07.07.2017)

Important Instructions to Bidders

GST will be imposed on the above stated tender as per GST Act 2017.

All other terms & conditions specified in the original Notice Inviting Tender shall remain unchanged.

(Sd/- P.K.Dey)
Sub-Divisional Officer
Kangsabati Canals Sub-Division NO-XV.
Kharagpur, Paschim Midnapur.

Memo No- 175 /14 Dated -14/07/2017

Copy submitted /forwarded for information & wide Circulation to :-

- 1. The Executive Engineer, Kangsabati Canal Division No.- IV, Paschim Medinipur.
- 2. The Karmadhakshya, Krishi-o-Sech, Paschim Medinipur Zilla Parishad.
- 3. The Sub-Divisional Officer, K.C. Sub-Division No.-XII/XIV, Paschim Medinipur.
- 4. The Block Development Officer, Kharagpur -I Block, Satkui, Matkatpur, Paschim Medinipore.
- 5. The Block Development Officer, Kharagpur -II Block, Madpur, Paschim Medinipore.
- 6. The Nodal Officer, e-governance cell, Jalasampad Bhavan, 7th Floor, Western Block, Kolkata-91, with request to publish the corrigendum in the Departmental Website. (Email send)
- 7. The Sectional Officer Hijli/ Nimpura-I/ Nimpura-II/ Rampura/ Bulbulchati Section.
- 8. The Estimator, Kangsabati Canals Division No.IV
- 9. Office Notice Board.

(Sd/- P.K.Dey) Sub-Divisional Officer Kangsabati Canals Sub-Division NO-XV. Kharagpur, Paschim Midnapur.